REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Paix — Travail — Patrie Peace- Work — Fatherland
MIMISTERE DE L'HABITAT ET MINISTRY GF HOUSING AND
DU DEVELQPPEMENT URBAIN URBAMN DEVELOPMENT

AVIS DE CONSULTATION

\ 3bﬂﬁn DE DE COTATION
0.0 L didemmpuicipmizors au 438 8tr4-c01Y

POUR LA FOURNITURE ET L'INSTALLATION D'UR GROUPE ELECTROGENE DE 40 kVA TRIPHASE AU
PROFIT DE LA CELLULE CENTRALE DU PROGRAMME C2D URBAIN « CAPITALES REGIONALES »

Financement ;: Convention n*1521-01-G du 28 juin 2019 porant affectation C20 au profit du Programme
Capitales Régionales 2 [Exercice 2019).

1. Dbjet de la cansultation
Le Ministre de I'Habitat ¢t du Dévelgppement Urbain lance une demande de cotation pour la
fourniture et I'installatien d'un groupg électrogéne da 40 kWA triphasé A {a Cellule Centrale de
Suivi du Programme C2D Urbain « Capitales Régionatas ».

2. Consistance de la fourniture
Ce groupe électrogene d'une capacité fte 40 kVA est desline & produire de l'électricite de Fagon
automatque en cas de coupure ou de papine de courant ; parmettant ainsi aux personnas prasenles a
la Cetule Centrale de vaguer a leurs ocrypations.
En effet. d s'agit de fournir [2git groupe y chmpris toules sujélions, notamment [installation et les travaux .
ce raccordement.

3. Allotissement
Le préasent appal d'offre esl constitug d'un unigue lob.

4. Délais et Lieu de livraison
La livraison de lensemble du groupée #legirogéne triphasé se fera a la Cellule de Centrale de Suivi sis
A Mmmeuble « AKEVA » au quartier Hippodrome 2 Yaoundé et au plus tard quarante-cing (45) jours
calendaires aprés la notification de 'ordrd de service de commencer |es prestations,

5. Participation et crigine
La participation A la demande de cofation  esl ouverte A ggalite de condition$ aux antraprises
ou groupemernt dentreprises de droil| camerounais spécialisees dans les fournilures définies,
respactan! la réglementalion en vigueud, et prnssédant les capacilés administralives, techniquas &t
financiéras requses La parkcipation des entreprises en en sous-traitance n'est pas admise.

6. Financemeni
Les fournitures objet du présent Appol d'Dgrﬂ'S. sont financéeas par la Conventian n*1521-01-G du 28 juin
201% portant affectation C20D au prafil du Programme Copitalos Régionales 2.

7. Colt prévisionnel
La provision du Maitre & Guvrago pour cetfe commande est de quinga millicns de francs CFA {15 030
000 Fefa) TTC

B. Consultation du Dossler de dermgande da cotation
La dossier peut dtre consulté aux heures puvrables a la Direction des Affaires Générales du Ministere de
I'Habial et du Developpement Libain (Service des Marchés) sise au 9°™ étage, porte D9T02 de
Mimmeublte Kinislénel 01 {en lzce de la Aoste Centrale) 4 YAQUMNDE.
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isiti ier de demange de cotalion
1;?&;32:1 I::",Tr:’:j:l Ez:sn?r: la [rrecton das ANares Qénerates du Minist'ers_.a ol I'Habr!lllatlet_ dul
D06 psbruppaarminrt Wrtes i {Serann des Marchésy s.s6 au 97" Btage. pore DGTE]_E ta immeutle Klinistene
i1 feen fraree iy L Prste Certraleya TAOUHDE ces pubtcatan du presant avis. cantre ~.rersernent_d une
crrres R0 esmbgErsatle de singt-cing mite (25 000} FOFA. payable au Trésor Pubhe, au titre ¢'achat
rhy RS ETEr.

10, Femise des offres ) .
Chanue oHre radigés &0 {rangais ou en anglais en 5ept Lirs] exempla:res du‘nt lorginal ?I. SiX {06]
opies marquies comme tels devra parvenit 4 ka Direction des Affaires Génerales du_Mumslere de
| Haotiat et do Développament Urbain {Service des Marchés-Buredu des offres) sise au Zéme &tage r:tg
lienmeuble ~ AKESE » il = batiment blanc aux balgons rouges », derriere Délégation a |a Surete
Hatanat: 2 Hijoungolo - YAGUNDE, au plus tard le 1.8 M. 413 heures, heure locale et

deyra porler 13 menbon
E DE COTATION

2. ﬁ..l.}..kg sHDUCIPM2018 du .44 .. SEPL. U018

PGUR LA FOURNITURE ET L'INSTRLLATION D'UN GROUPE ELECTROGENE DE 40 kYA
TRIPHASE AU PROGRAMME C20 URBAIN « CAFTTALES REGIONALES »

A nrouvrir qif'en séance de dépouillement ”

11. Cautiennement provisoire
Chague SGumissiannare doit joindre 4 ges piéces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie
gar ure hargue de premier Gedre aqréée par le Ministére chargs des finances et donl la fiste figure
dans te Dassier de demande de cotation jd'un mantant de trais cenl mille {300 DOG) FCFA,

Cette canton don rester valable pendadt trente {30) jours au-dela de la dale limite de validité des
Ghres

12. Recevahilité des offres
Sous paing de rejet les  pidces du Cossl r administratif requises doivent &tre produites en orgingux cu
en copies cerifides conformes par le sgnice émetteur ou autorité administrative compétants. Elles

dorieat dater de moins de trgis (03) mois ou avolr ét¢ établies postérieurement a la date de signature
fe I'wes e consultation pour la demande de cotation,

Tote ofre Ircompléle conformément aux  prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel #Offres sera declaree
iraravakle  Hotamment fabsence de 1a caulion de soumission déliviée par une banque de premier
weare angrae par e Mimsiére chargé degFinances ou le non-respect des mod#les des pigces duDossier
dhppel o Cffres, entiainara lo rejat pur gt simple de l'offre sans ucun recours.

13. Guverture des plis
L'auserturs drs plis se fera en un s

i temps. Uouverture des piéces agministratives et des offres
trecrunues & fnancieres aura liey le

: a14heures par la Commission interme
gt Passaton ey Marchis placde alipras du Ministére de Vhabitat et du Développement Urbain sise

alsgrme elags delimmaytle « AKEVA » dit « bakment blanc aux balcens rouges ». dermigre Delégation
4 la Sureté Natisnate a Hidoungola - YACDUNDE.

Sl b, Lo s sonstaen s et assicler o colte sdanco J'Guverture ou 5 faire représenier ar ung personne
s beur shaur damint mandatte.
14. Critéras d évaluation

o nteres anl pour objet didentiffer et de rejeler les offres incomplétes ou non conformes pour
1eseniiel aus contions fiedes dars le dossier de demande de cotation relalives notamment 3 la

toeemhtld das peces administratves, a 'a conformité de Poffre techrique aux spécifications
e hriguey et afa guatbcanon des candidats.

Le: rontaspatt da Fun des critbres stivants entraine 1o rejet de l'offre du soumissionnaire :
«  Absence ou non-canfofmits d'une des pigces admimstratives cité 4 'ardicle 3 de ka piéce
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12 (réglement de la conspitation) du prisent dossier de demande de colahion

» Fausse déclaraton au pie
« Absence 4'un pnx unitaire q

lalsifiée,
antifié dans le bordereau dés pnx unitairas,

« Non-respect d'au moins ung des spécifications techniques majeures Sivantes |

»~ Groupe électrogéne :

Trphases |
Puissance permanente | au mgins 40 WWA
Puissance secoyrs . au moins 44 kWA
Voltage ;| 230-400V ©

Facteur de pusssance : 0.8 (cos §) .
Fréquence : SO HZ:

Capacité du résgrvoir | au mains 100 lilres |
Intensite sonore A 1m : au plus BO dB (A)
Consommation 3 75% (PRP) :5.8-6.2 Ith ;
Capacilé huile moteur | suparieure a1zt

»  Inverseur Automatique da Source

Tensiun de foncgonnement 2304 Courntl alteratid (1 70-205Y) .

15. Attribution

Le marche sera attribué au soumissiunnte dont I'offre. présentant des copacités adminisiratives et

techniquaes satisfaisantas, sera jugesiam

16. Durée de validilé das offres

Les soumissionnaires restent £ngagas par

la remise des offres.

17. Renseignements complémentai
Les renseignements complémentaires
CENTRALE DE Suivl €20 URBAIM C
« AKEVA + demare Délégalion a |a Sure

ins disanta.

leur offre pendant 80 jours & partir de la date imitg fixde pour

g
uvent &lre obtanus aux heures auvrables & la CELLULE

(TALES REGIONALES @is au 17 alaga de limmeuble
& Natonale a Ndjoungote - YADUNDE, Tel ' 2222191 M

pu 3 la Crrection des Affaires Cendrales ($ervice des Marches), Tél. . 222 21 9% 10

18. Additif a 'appel d'Offres
Le Kurisire de THabitat et du Développem
toute autre modification ulténeure utile & 13

Ampliaticns :

REHLA
- D ARKE
L AFFICHALE

at Urbain sa réserva le droil, en cas dg necassité, dapporter
| présente demande de cotatian.

Yaounda, le _ﬂ_g___S_EPl 20 ]g

EEY .T“__‘.j\
/ (¥ MINISTREDE L'HABITAT ET
£, DU DEVELDPPEMENT URBAIN
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REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN REFPLBLIC OF CAMERDON
Palx - Travail — Patrie Peace- Work — Fatherland
MINISTERE DE L'HAEITAT ET MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND
DU DEVELOPPEMENT URBAIN URBAN DEVELOPMENT

CONSULTATION NOTICE

o | REONSST FORQUOTATION

No B B iriuntiNHDUICMPMI2019 of . T B SIPT ALY

FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF A 40 kVA TRIPHASE ELECTRICAL

GENERATOR FOR THE CENTRAL COORDINATION UNIT OF THE URBAN C2D
PROGRAMME "REGIONAL CAPITAL"

Financing: Convention No. 1521-01-G of 28 June 2019 allocating C2D to the Regional Capital
2 Program {Fiscal 2019}

1. Purpose of the consultation
The Minister of Housing and Urban
supply and instaliation of & 40 KVAL
the C2D Urban Program "Regional

Development launches a request for quotation for the

ree-phase generator set to the Central Monitaring Unit of
apital”.

2. Consistency of the supply
This generator with a capacity of 40
casa of power failure or failure; allo
business.

Indeed, it is to provide said group in

VA is designed to produce electricity automatically in
ng people present at the Central Cell to go about their

uding afl subjsctions, including connection work.

3. Altotmant

This call for tenders consists of a single lat.

4. Time and Place of Delivery

The delivery of the entire three-phase generater set will be made 1o the Monitaring Centre
unit located at tha "AKEWVA™ Building in the Hippodrome district of Yaoundé and at the [atest
farty-five {45) calendar days after th notification of the service order to start the services.

5. Participation and origin

Participation in lhe listing regquest [is open on equal terms to companies o groups of
companies governed by Camerconipn law specializing in defined supplies. complying with

the regulalions in force and possessing the required administrative, technical and financial
capacities. The participation of sube niracted companies is not allowed.

6. Financing

The supplies coverad by Lhis Cail fo Tenders are financad by Agresment No. 1521-01-5 of
28 June 2019 allocating C20 to the Regional Capital Pragram 2

7. Estimated ¢ost

The project owner's provision for this order is fitteen million CEA francs {15,000,000 CFAF)
including tax.

Cace |

Scanned by CamScanner




g. Consultation of the request for uotation
The Fle can be consulted during busingss hours at tha G_eneral Affairs Department of the
Ministry of Housing and Urban Developent {Market Service} located on the Sth floer, docr
DETO? of Ministerial Building No. 1 (oppdsite the Central Post Qffice) in YADUNDE.

9. Acquisition of the request for qliotatian
The file can be ubtained from the General Affairs Department of the Minisiry af Housing ard
Urban Development {Contract Award office ylocated on the Sthflcor, door 09T02 of Ministerial
Building No. 1 (opposite the Cantral Post Office) in YAQUNDE as soon as this notica i5
published. against payment of a non-ref ndable sum of twenty-five thousand (25.000) FCFA.
payable to the Public Treasury, for the gurchase of the file.

10. Submission of bids
Each offer written in French or English |0 seven {07) copies. the original and six {0&) copies
marked as such, must be sent to the General Affairs Department of the Ministry of Housing
and Urban Development {Procuremen Sarvice - Tender Office) located on the 2nd floor of
the "AKEVA™ building known as the “white buiiding with red balconies™, behind the Delegatian
lo the Mationai  Security t  Ndioungeln - YAOUNDE, no  later
tha..........." +. 5057 200 at 13:00 local time and shall be marked :

" REQUEST FOR QUOTATION,

NG {}..1.3.:'.' RC I MINHDU | CiPM 7 2019 of '.Q..&EBI. W19

EOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF A 40 kVA TRIPHASE ELECTRICAL
GENERATOR TO THE 20 URBAN PROGRAMME "REGIONAL CAPITAL"
To bhe opened only during the counting sessien ™

11. Provisional bond
Each bidder must attach to ils adminisjrative documents. a bid bond drawn up by a {irst-class
pank approved by the Ministry of Firance and listed in the Quofation Request Fila in the
amount of three hundred thousand (3{0,000} CFA francs.
This security must remain valid for thi (30) days beyond the expiry date of tha offers.

12. Admissibility of tenders

Under penalty of rejection, the requited administrative filz documents must be produced in
onginals or cerlified true copies b the issuing department or competent administrative
authority, They must be 1ess than thyee {03} months old or have been established after the
date of signature of the notice of consuitation for the request for quatatior.
Any incomplate bid in accordance with the requirements of the Bidding Documents shall be
declared non-responsive. In particulgr, he absence of a bid pond issued by a first-class bank
approved by the Ministiry of Finance pr failure ta camply with the models of Ihe documents in
he Bidding Docurments will rasult in lne oulright rejection of lne bid without any recourse.

13, Opening of folds

The apaning of the folds will be done in a single step. The opening of administrative
dotuments and technical and financial offers will take place

........................................................................................ at 2 pm, by the Inlemal
Fracurement Commission placed with the Ministry of Housing and Urban Devaiopment on
the 2nd floar of the "AKEVA" building known as "white building with red balconies”, behind
Ihe Delegation to the Matonal Secyrily in Ndicungolo - YAQURNDE.

Only Bidders may attend this opening session o be represenled by o porson of their chice duly
mandalod

14, Evaluation eriteria

The purpose of these criteria is to idenufy and reject incomplate or su bstanbally non-carmpliant
I L]

L. .
(LR Y0 |

@

Scanned by Cam3canner




- ———

tenders, in particular those that are¢ not in conformity with the conditions set out in the
quotation request file, celating in parficutar to tha admissibility of administrative documents,
the conformity of the technical tendeg with the technical specifications and the qualification of

the candidates.

Failure to comply with any of the following critenia will result in the rejection of the bidder’s
offer:
«  Absence or non-conformity of one of the administrative documents mentioned in
article 3 of exhibit No. 2 (congultation regulations} of this quotation reqguest file ;

» False declaration or falsified gacument,
» Absence of a quantified unit grice in the unit price schedule,
+ Failure to comply with at leas one of the foliowing major technical specifications :
» Generator set.
& Triphases,
Continuous power: at [east 40 kVA;
Standby power: at least 44 kKVA;
Valtage: 230-400V,
Power factor; 0.8 {cos|b);
Freguency: 50 Hz,
Tank capacity: at leas| 100 liters;
Sound intensity at 1mJat most 80 dB {A).
75% consumption (PRP): 3.8-6.21/h;
Engine oil capacity: greater than 12 liters;
Battery charger,

> Automatic Source Inverler,
o OQperating voltage 230V|Alternating current [176-265V};

Lw T o T T o O T w B o 5 B ]

18, Award
The contract wilt be awarded to the fenderer whosa tender, with satisfactory administrative

and technical capacity, will be considered the levavest priced.

16. Period of validity of the offe
Bidders remairt bound by their bids for 90 days from the deadline for submission of bids.

17. Additional information
Additional information £an be obfained diring business hours at the CENTRALE

COORDINATION UNIT OF THE C20) PROGRAM located on the 1st flaor of the "AKEVA®
building, behind the Dalegation to the Natfonal Security in Ndjoungalo - YAOUNDE, Tel. : 222
21 91 01 or al the General Affairs Degartment (Markets Department), Tel.: 2222199 10.

18. Addendum to the Invitation tg tender
The Minister of Housing and Urban Development resarvas the right. if necessary, 10 make

any other subseguent modification to this listing request.

Enlargemants

:E‘mﬁp MINISTER OF HOUSING
- AEFICHAGE e Y HB‘ VELOPMENT
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